BLEKE
AN S BF YOIV Y (RS A REFHLE)

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine (Slide Thread Take-Up Lever Type) with an Input Function
T NDIRERIER FIBIRAELE LA ( ig Bk E&ATHIAE )

AMS-210EHL1306 / 7300

HUREHEASE / I\—YU X b
|NSTR!JCT|0N MANUAL / PARTS LIST No.1491.01
ERREE / FEHEE 20062259

[FUSHIC : TORURERAS / I\—YURX MCIF AMS-210E ZEMIRE R D BRI DHZEERH L THED X
T BBHINTLELVABICDWVTIE TAMS-210E/1P-410 BUREREAZEH L UT/I\—Y U R K]

ZZELLEEL,

PREFACE : This INSTRUCTION MANUAL/PARTS LIST describes only the parts which are different
from those of the standard AMS-210E. Refer to the "AMS-210E/IP-410 INSTRUCTION MANUAL and
PARTS LIST" for the parts which are not described.

BIE: AMERRBBMEGRNMBERS AMS-210E tRERE TR HITIRE. XTFRBRBHIAE, 1§
Z% 1 AMS-210E/1P-410 {E i AR BANE M43k 1.



(1. {t#& / SPECIFICATIONS / #1i% )

1 REERRE 2,000rmm(EyF 45mm U TFDEE)
2 BUIREFR 200 ~ 2,000rpm(100rpm &41)
3 BRIE)I RV IP-410F(P-400F. CP-20 (¥fEFRTEFEA)
1 Max. sewing speed 2,000 rpm (When sewing pitch is 4.5 mm or less)

2 Sewing speed limitation 200 to 2,000 rpm (100 rpm unit)

3 Operation panel IP-410F (IP-400F and CP-20 cannot be used.)
1 T B 2,000rpm( [A]#E 4.5mm LAFHET)

2 2 11 R PR A7) 200 ~ 2,000rpm(100rpm H437 )

3 R ERL IP-410B( ANRESHF 1P-400F CP-20)

(2. =¥~ D#Ef#E /PREPARATION OF THE SEWING MACHINE / 414K/ &)

(2-1 . L3RI FEEE /Adjusting the needle thread tension / L £k5i S1HiF )

1) HRE@EICT, RERAORY > B 50|@ B&RUETD,

1) Select THREAD TENSION button 5O|Q in the sewing
screen.

¥} 300

D) ESERIEE L, SRk e 50 Q.

P07 | [Fos

2) TUF— @ CLRERNZRELET. 0~ 200 ORELLH

- RHDOET, REEBEAELLITHERNDEELLEDET,
%  HERFEEREMB 80 MEFIC. MUTIATIL - T4 AV MR
#5T4.4 ~49N@450 ~5008) EFDKLDICHHESNT
(7|8 9| WET,
o 4|5 s] 2) Set the needle thread tension with TEN keys @. There is the
] 2]s] setting range of 0 to 200. As the set value is increased, the
o =z|%] tension is increased.
* The tension has been adjusted to 4.4 to 4.9N (450 to 500q)

with polyester filament thread #5 when the set value is 80 at

O n (m) m the time of delivery.

2) WG @ WE ELK T, BUETEHIE 0 ~ 2000 BOEMEMOR, WIGK B,
BT AVBEIE D 80, IR R ERICLT 4EGE 2NN Zesk T EE N 4.4 ~ 4.9N(450 ~ 500g)o

-1-



(8. XEY—RA v F/MEMORY SWITCH / 72fi£ 37 £

(3-1. #1AE—ES / Initial value list/ MIHBE—% )

No. B B 7 B OB
BLDReAE—KF 2000
Eson s ST
EDEIEY A=V 7
- . " E = _
IR DA ) YLV BN wmzoTELS
ltem Initial value
Max. sewing speed 2000
1135 Needle thread clamp control =W__ Prohibited
e
Feed motion timing 7
= Int diat /Wi
105 : erm.e v ;?r.esser wiper \%—“\/ [H’ Wiper sweeps below the intermediate presser.
sweeping position — %

No. H wI
HE ) R S 2000
AR S
PRI ;

R ) B BTH s v




4. EDObhHEREFER_ED;FES / CAUTIONS WHEN USING THE
NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE / {# Fl_EL &M &= BT RSN

KBS BEHRRE ClE AR DD HEREDENF UIEWVK D [CRESNTVE T,

(BB (RILD_EARDHHEE ON 7 OFF XA v FHRRULEEA)

XEU—RA wvF U35 DUIDER TREAAREEEDFTINEAICERU CIEFERDEBICSERLEEL,

1. OB ERDHARIDPRIETDE. ERODFTHRIESNIC EREDEVBICEEAFTNS C
EDBDET, TNITKDEMDTNED, EREREETRIEMOYINTEDTHIENGHDET,

2. FHERE(EFHPHR FFRRICT AT ERZILWVEITDT, BLIROD _EARDHIBR & 4D™E(C
BREDEMD EITHEDBENDOE T, COXRDIFFEIC LR 1| DIRROEEULZLEDET,
D C. ERDODIHEEZERTHHZEREIXEU—XAwvF U105 DFREZZFEL DA/ (—HiF
WD LEZILSEFREICLTLIEE L,
BB CORECHERATDCHICIFHIBRZ FEcDBDICIRT DMEDDDE I,

iz K 40066129

For this model, the needle thread clamp device has been set to the position where it is not actuated in

the state of delivery.

(ON/OFF switch of the needle thread clamp device on the operation panel is not indicated as well.)

It is possible to use the device by changeover of memory switch U35. However, be careful of the items

below when using it.

1.  When the needle thread on the needle is excessively long at the start of sewing, the needle thread
end held with the needle thread clamp may be rolled in the seam.

By this reason, the material may be slipped, or that of synthetic leather or the like may be cut.

2. Needle thread at the start of sewing is put between the intermediate presser and material, and
there is a case where the thread remains on the material since this model sweeps needle thread
with wiper after the intermediate presser has lifted. In such a case, the phenomenon of the afore-
mentioned 1. is apt to occur.

When using the needle thread clamp device, therefore change the setting of memory switch U105
to the setting that the wiper sweeps above the intermediate presser.

Besides, it is necessary to replace the intermediate presser with that described below in order to
use the needle thread clamp device with this setting.

Intermediate presser K : 40066129

AHUR AR H P s Bk 2 Ak

(TERRMERL b RERAMEREEE 1 ON/OFR R AR )

Bt ar T o8 Uss AT LA AT LAME A, (H 2 IETE = A M s,

1 JFUREERINT, A0SR F2en B e R i, SERRAE EERATUT B B2 A mT RERG A2 48308 L
BEI, ARTRER A AT RME G WS NG, 4B 1A R A0, A T RER AR I

2. ARHUFEAE R _E TS PR AT Pk B2y, T IR4E MR _E4 e e IR ATA R ), Arhge sk
ARREFR R AEATRL Lo FERXPE O, 25 &4 Bk 1 .
PRI, {8 EZRINZRIE BT, 1AM T8 U105 BNIRE, W8 AP R By Pk
TN, BATARBE G2 AT, 15— T A R R

R K 40066129



(5. IS—YU R I /PARTS LIST / Bt




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 400-53774 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. YUFPARAD= 1
2 105-48501 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SPACER FUCIITIIANR—Y— 1
3 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT RNPUVITAYT 4
4 #01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING J08UI0948 3
5 #01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING 08I0 3
[ #01  SB-3070002-0C BEARING mwp; PP 3
7 #01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING J08UY098 3
8 400-49379 SLIDE BLOCK FUEVASA ROX 1
9 400-49381 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIURDOSIOID 1

10 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM. JNURD OISOy RO 1
11 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW EFUXRY 1
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.01
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK avy 0.04
14 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FvEVILEY 2
15 400-49378 SLIDE SHAFT FUEVASA RIY 1
16 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT 5 EYISIIID I
17 400-49376 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPL. FoEVYID 1
18 SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 xJ M4 L=7 2
19 MDP-170B2500 NEEDLE DPX17 #25 J\U DPX 17 #25 1
20 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FhA9IC 1
21 400-53776 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. NIJA5T= I
22 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 TIL3 J\UFF HAR (1)
23 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE OTAXR (1)
24 B1828-210-DAC BOBBIN CASE ASM. RV —24= 1
25 B1806-210-DOA BOBBIN ReY 1
26 B1817-210-DAE SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM_E FAANATIE 7VID T
27 400-61991 SHUTTLE FTHhAY 1
28 B1815-210-DOA SPRING FAHIOILINR 1
NOTE(X&EC) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS RIRERG



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
il 400-35867 WIPER ASM. JAI=0= 1
2 400-35866 WIPER_BASE TAIN=R TRV NRUYT A5 (1)
3 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE DA IS A (N
4 B2107-210-000 WIPER 24X (1)
5 400-36392 WIPER ARM DAIN—=DF (1)
6 SM-67506C0-TP SCREW M3.5 =6 ESXY M3. 5 L =6 [@D)
7 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 rXXY M5X0. 8 L=8 (1)
8 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW FoxYy D=7 H=4 (1)
9 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 doxY D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (1)

10 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 FdRY D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (1)
11 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE TAIN=DITIAT [@D)
12 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ESHAHR 5. 68X 16X 1. 6 (N
13 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 OvhoFYhs M4 (2)
14 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FAOVIARIZIEY (2)
15 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG FA40Oy TS5 (1)
16 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID TJA\— NITXIR [@D)
17 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHAR 3. 7X8X 1 (1)
18 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRRY M5 L =8 2
19 400-58422 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. TAINN—=F 295 45— I= 1
20 400-50646 AT_SOLENOID AT VU/AR 1
27 400-51347 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT Z2FR0oUTZ75I0357 054 I
22 400-52752 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM. AT OROUVODYOUE 1
23 400-51348 AT_SOLENOID_SPASER AT VU /A RZAR—=Y 1
24 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OvAHO7FRILE M4 X 0. 7 L=1 4



oILIKE

JUKI RSt

T 182-8655 HREAMGMEEL 8-2-1
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (f£%)

BEEAR

TEL. 03-3480-2357 * 2358 (5 7)L1Y)
FAX. 03-3430-4909

JUKI CORPORATION

MARKETING & SALES H.Q.
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3480-2357 - 2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909

Copyright © 2007 JUKI CORPORATION
FEOANBZHRI Cindl, E5IDEZ
BIFULET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JEBUITA , PASR E R BB N

COHBDEVSICOVTRBHERDD D F Ulc SEKDODIRFEEX [FHHEZEMICSEBLEhEEEL,
¥ COEREHIAE / \—Y U X NEIHFIR DD FELSKEETDIENHDET,
Please do not hesitate to contact our distributors or agents in your area for further information when necessary.
* The description covered in this Instruction Manual, PartsList is subject to change for improvement of
the commodity without notice.

XA A AW Z AL, 1A ARG SO BN EST TR o
X AMERRPS / EHRPHOARELRMEAETE, HITHAIA.

07 - 08 Printed in Japan





